RESOLUTION 2023-15

“Resolution Amending Fee Schedule for Zoning Administrative Services”

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Mauston periodically reviews and amends certain fees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Mauston, Juneau County,
Wisconsin does hereby amend the fee schedule for Zoning Administrative Services as follows, effective
immediately:

Introduced and adopted on the 12% day of September 2023.

Fee Description

Planned Development District Application

Conditional Use Permit Application
ETZ Additional Admin Fee
Parkland Dedication Fee-per unit

Sign-New
Sign-Refacing

Site Plan Review (fees only as needed)

Subdivision

Alteration/Improvement/Fence
Chicken Coop/Run Building Permit
Other Zoning/Building Inspections

Variance Application

Zoning Amendment Application

Ayes:

Approved:

Nays:

Dennis Nielsen, Mayor

Absent:

Current Fee
$250

$200

$5

$250

$50

$25
Consultant Fees
$200

$25

$55

$85/hr.

$200

$200

Attested:

New Fee
$500
$250

$5

$250
$100
$50
Consultant Fees
$500

$30

$55
$85/hr.
$250
$250

Randall D. Reeg, City Administrator



	“Resolution Amending Fee Schedule for Zoning Administrative Services”

