## **RESOLUTION 2023-15**

"Resolution Amending Fee Schedule for Zoning Administrative Services"

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Mauston periodically reviews and amends certain fees;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Common Council of the City of Mauston, Juneau County, Wisconsin does hereby amend the fee schedule for Zoning Administrative Services as follows, effective immediately:

Fee Description	<b>Current Fee</b>	New Fee
Planned Development District Application	\$250	\$500
Conditional Use Permit Application	\$200	\$250
ETZ Additional Admin Fee	\$5	\$5
Parkland Dedication Fee-per unit	\$250	\$250
Sign-New	\$50	\$100
Sign-Refacing	\$25	\$50
Site Plan Review (fees only as needed)	Consultant Fees	Consultant Fees
Subdivision	\$200	\$500
Alteration/Improvement/Fence	\$25	\$30
Chicken Coop/Run Building Permit	\$55	\$55
Other Zoning/Building Inspections	\$85/hr.	\$85/hr.
Variance Application	\$200	\$250
Zoning Amendment Application	\$200	\$250

Introduced an	d adopted on the 12th day of Sep	tember 2023.
Ayes:	Nays:	Absent:
Approved:	Dennis Nielsen Mavor	Attested:  Randall D. Reeg. City Administrator